NAVENTURA  MARRIED TO MOISES M. BUENAVENTURA 
with  postal address at (1) Lot 25 Blk. 76 Citihomes-Dasmarñas 
PH-IV, BO., Burol, Dasmariñas, Cavite and (2) Villa Catalina, 
Gate II and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as 
of SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 amounts  to SIX HUNDRED FORTY 
THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS 
AND 22/100 (Php 643,370.22), exclusive of all legal fees and 
expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will sell at public auction on JANUARY 14, 2025 
at  10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter in the Court 
Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Das-